May 30, 2023

2023 North Carolina
55 & Over State Championships
ABBREVIATION LOCAL LEAGUE
ALB ALBEMARLE
CAP CAPITAL AREA
CTRL CENTRAL CAROLINA
COAST COASTAL PLAINS
ENO ENO RIVER
FHILL FOOTHILLS
LAKE LAKE NORMAN
METRO METRO
NEUSE NEUSE RIVER
PIED PIEDMONT
SAND SANDHILLS
SET SOUTH EAST TENNIS
WNC WESTERN NC
YAD YADKIN VALLEY
Abbreviation Site Address
ARD Asheville Racquet Club Downtown 27 Resort Drive, Asheville
(Crowne Plaza)
ARS Asheville Racquet Club South 200 Racquet Club Road, Asheville
AP Aston Park 260 Hilliard Avenue, Asheville
BRE Brevard Racquet and Swim Club | 1325 N. Country Club Road, Brevard
CCA Country Club of Asheville 170 Windsor Road, Asheville
HRC Hendersonville Racquet Club

88 Oak Creek Lane, Hendersonville




May 30, 2023

WOMEN 3.0

ALB-LOBRED
ENO-SYKES
METRO-O’SHEA
PIED WC-SHIVAIJI

CAP-MILLS

FHILL-MARTIN
NEUSE-TAYLOR

SET-GARNER
Team 1 Team 2
SETW 3.0 ENO W 3.0
CTRLW 3.0 WNC W 3.0
FHILL W 3.0 NEUSE W 3.0
ALBW 3.0 LAKEW 3.0
CAP W 3.0 PIED W 3.0
METRO W 3.0 PIED WC W 3.0
METRO W 3.0 ENO W 3.0
ALBW 3.0 PIED WC W 3.0
CTRLW 3.0 NEUSE W 3.0
CAPW 3.0 WNC W 3.0
PIED W 3.0 LAKEW 3.0
SET W 3.0 FHILL W 3.0
SET W 3.0 METRO W 3.0
CTRLW 3.0 FHILL W 3.0
ALBW 3.0 ENO W 3.0
CAP W 3.0 NEUSE W 3.0
PIED W 3.0 PIED WC W 3.0
LAKE W 3.0 WNC W 3.0
ALBW 3.0 METRO W 3.0
SET W 3.0 CTRLW 3.0
LAKE W 3.0 NEUSE W 3.0
WNC W 3.0 PIED WC W 3.0
CAPW 3.0 FHILL W 3.0
PIED W 3.0 ENO W 3.0
SEMIFINAL
SEMIFINAL
FINAL

Date
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023

6/4/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023

CTRL- TERJESEN
LAKE-GOODWIN
PIED-VARNER
WNC-ANDERSON

Time Site
11:00 AM ARD
11:00 AM ARS
11:00 AM ARD
11:00 AM ARS
11:00 AM ARS
11:00 AM ARD
4:00 PM AP
4:00 PM AP
4:00 PM AP
4:00 PM CCA
4:00 PM CCA
4:00 PM ARS
8:00 AM CCA
8:00 AM HRC
8:00 AM HRC
9:30 AM HRC
9:30 AM HRC
9:30 AM CCA
1:00 PM HRC
1:00 PM HRC
2:30 PM HRC
2:30 PM HRC
2:30 PM CCA
2:30 PM CCA
8:00 AM ARS
8:00 AM ARS
12:30 PM ARD



May 30, 2023

WOMEN 3.5

ALB-CALE
COAST-TORMEY
LAKE-DAVIS
SAND-NIXON
YAD-HAGGARD

Team 1
ALBW 3.5
SET W 3.5
FHILL W 3.5
WNC W 3.5
CTRLW 3.5
PIED W 3.5
PIED W 3.5
CAPW 35
SAND W 3.5
ALBW 3.5
FHILL W 3.5
CTRLW 3.5
CAP W 3.5
HILL W 3.5
ENO W 3.5
CTRL W 3.5
WNC W 3.5
CAP W 3.5
SAND W 3.5
SAND W 3.5
SET W 3.5
ENO W 3.5
WNC W 3.5

COASTW 3.5

CAPW 35
SET W 3.5
SEMIFINAL
SEMIFINAL
FINAL

WOMEN 4.0

CAP-BARCLAY
ENO-PARKER
METRO-GIEKER
SET-CAMPBELL

Team 2
COASTW 3.5
YAD W 3.5
ENO W 3.5
METRO W 3.5
SAND W 3.5
LAKEW 3.5
METRO W 3.5
SET W 3.5
ENO W 3.5
YAD W 3.5
LAKEW 3.5
COASTW 3.5
WNC W 3.5
METRO W 3.5
COASTW 3.5
YAD W 3.5
PIED W 3.5
ALBW 3.5
LAKEW 3.5
METRO W 3.5
ALBW 3.5
YAD W 3.5
FHILL W 3.5
LAKE W 3.5
CTRLW 3.5
PIED W 3.5

Date
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023

CTRL-GROGAN
FHILL-SKOOG

PIED-KIRBY
WNC-WIENER
Time Site
8:00 AM AP
8:00 AM AP
8:00 AM CCA
8:00 AM ARS
8:00 AM CCA
8:00 AM AP
1:00 PM ARS
1:00 PM ARS
1:00 PM CCA
1:00 PM AP
1:00 PM AP
1:00 PM AP
5:30 PM ARD
8:00 AM AP
8:00 AM AP
8:00 AM ARS
8:00 AM CCA
8:00 AM ARS
8:00 AM AP
1:00 PM AP
1:00 PM AP
1:00 PM AP
1:00 PM CCA
1:00 PM ARS
1:00 PM ARS
5:30 PM ARD
9:30 AM ARD
9:30 AM ARD
2:00 PM ARD



May 30, 2023

CAP-MCKEE CTRL-BOBBY ENO-HOOVER
FHILL-MURPHY LAKE-EDGE METRO-WITTEN
NEUSE-WATSON PIED-CARPENTER SAND-MORRIS
SET-TIMBERLAKE WNC-BULL YAD-LESSER
Team 1 Team 2 Date Time Site
WNC W 4.0 METRO W 4.0 6/2/2023 9:30 AM ARD
CTRLW 4.0 YAD W 4.0 6/2/2023 9:30 AM ARS
LAKE W 4.0 SET W 4.0 6/2/2023 9:30 AM ARD
ENO W 4.0 SAND W 4.0 6/2/2023 9:30 AM ARS
FHILL W 4.0 NEUSE W 4.0 6/2/2023 9:30 AM ARS
PIED W 4.0 CAPW 4.0 6/2/2023 9:30 AM ARD
PIED W 4.0 METRO W 4.0 6/2/2023 4:00 PM ARD
ENO W 4.0 CAP W 4.0 6/2/2023 4:00 PM ARS
CTRLW 4.0 SETW 4.0 6/2/2023 4:00 PM ARD
FHILL W 4.0 YADW 4.0 6/2/2023 4:00 PM ARS
NEUSE W 4.0 SAND W 4.0 6/2/2023 4:00 PM ARS
WNC W 4.0 LAKEW 4.0 6/2/2023 4:00 PM ARD
FHILL W 4.0 SET W 4.0 6/3/2023 9:30 AM ARS
WNC W 4.0 PIED W 4.0 6/3/2023 9:30 AM ARD
NEUSE W 4.0 CAP W 4.0 6/3/2023 9:30 AM ARS
CTRLW 4.0 LAKEW 4.0 6/3/2023 9:30 AM ARD
ENO W 4.0 METRO W 4.0 6/3/2023 9:30 AM ARD
SAND W 4.0 YAD W 4.0 6/3/2023 11:00 AM ARS
SAND W 4.0 SET W 4.0 6/3/2023 4:00 PM ARS
ENO W 4.0 PIED W 4.0 6/3/2023 4:00 PM ARD
YADW 4.0 CAP W 4.0 6/3/2023 4:00 PM ARS
FHILL W 4.0 LAKE W 4.0 6/3/2023 4:00 PM ARD
WNC W 4.0 CTRLW 4.0 6/3/2023 4:00 PM ARD
NEUSE W 4.0 METRO W 4.0 6/3/2023 4:00 PM ARS
SEMIFINAL 6/4/2023 9:30 AM ARD
SEMIFINAL 6/4/2023 9:30 AM ARS
FINAL 6/4/2023 2:00 PM ARD

WOMEN 9.0




May 30, 2023

CTRL-GIMPL METRO-NEE PIED-BELANGIA

SAND-PERKO SET-LONGFELLOW WNC-BEANE

YAD-REGAN
Team 1 Team 2 Date Time Site
CTRLW 9.0 SET W 9.0 6/2/2023 8:00 AM BRE
YAD W 9.0 PIED W 9.0 6/2/2023 8:00 AM BRE
PIED W 9.0 METRO W 9.0 6/2/2023 1:00 PM CCA
CTRLW 9.0 WNC W 9.0 6/2/2023 1:00 PM HRC
SET W 9.0 SAND W 9.0 6/2/2023 1:00 PM HRC
YAD W 9.0 CTRLW 9.0 6/3/2023 9:30 AM AP
SET W 9.0 METRO W 9.0 6/3/2023 9:30 AM ARS
SAND W 9.0 WNC W 9.0 6/3/2023 9:30 AM ARS
PIED W 9.0 SET W 9.0 6/3/2023 2:30 PM ARD
YAD W 9.0 SAND W 9.0 6/3/2023 2:30 PM ARS
WNC W 9.0 METRO W 9.0 6/3/2023 2:30 PM ARS
PIED W 9.0 WNC W 9.0 6/4/2023 8:00 AM AP
YAD W 9.0 METRO W 9.0 6/4/2023 8:00 AM AP
CTRLW 9.0 SAND W 9.0 6/4/2023 8:00 AM AP
FINAL 6/4/2023 12:30 PM ARD



May 30, 2023

MEN 3.0

CAP-COPAN
PIED-DETERING

LAKE-KING
SET-SHUMWAY  WNC - JUMPER

Team 1
CAPM 3.0

LAKE M 3.0
METRO M 3.0
LAKE M 3.0
PIED M 3.0
METRO M 3.0
LAKE M 3.0
PIED M 3.0
WNC M 3.0
LAKE M 3.0
WNC M 3.0
SET M 3.0
LAKE M 3.0
SET M 3.0
CAPM3.0

Team 2

WNC M 3.0
SETM 3.0
PIED M 3.0
CAPM3.0
WNC M 3.0
SET M 3.0
METRO M 3.0
CAPM 3.0
SET M 3.0
PIED M 3.0
METRO M 3.0
CAPM3.0
WNC M 3.0
PIED M 3.0

METRO M 3.0

Date
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023

METRO - TOWNSEND

Time
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM

Site
BRE
BRE
BRE
BRE
BRE
BRE
AP
AP
CCA
AP
CCA
CCA
ARD
ARD
ARS



May 30, 2023

MEN 3.5

CAP-SWANN
LAKE-HERRMANN
SET-KON

COAST - HERRING

METRO-MURCH ELLIOT

WNC-WINN
Team 1 Team 2
METRO M 3.5 CAPM 3.5
PIED M 3.5 LAKEM 3.5
SET M 3.5 WNC M 3.5
ENO M 3.5 COAST M 3.5
METRO M 3.5 PIED M 3.5
SET M 3.5 CAPM 3.5
ENO M 3.5 LAKE M 3.5
COASTM 3.5 WNC M 3.5
METRO M 3.5 SET M 3.5
WNC M 3.5 LAKEM 3.5
ENO M 3.5 PIED M 3.5
COAST M 3.5 CAP M35
METRO M 3.5 ENO M 3.5
COASTM 3.5 SET M 3.5
LAKEM 3.5 CAP M 3.5
WNC M 3.5 PIED M 3.5
FINAL

ENO-BREAM
PIED-EATON
Date Time

6/2/2023 9:30 AM
6/2/2023 9:30 AM
6/2/2023 9:30 AM
6/2/2023 9:30 AM
6/2/2023 2:30 PM
6/2/2023 2:30 PM
6/2/2023 2:30 PM
6/2/2023 2:30 PM
6/3/2023 8:00 AM
6/3/2023 8:00 AM
6/3/2023 9:30 AM
6/3/2023 9:30 AM
6/3/2023 2:30 PM
6/3/2023 2:30 PM
6/3/2023 4:00 PM
6/3/2023 4:00 PM

6/4/2023

8:00 AM

Site
AP
AP
AP

ARS
AP
AP
AP

CCA
BRE
BRE
BRE
BRE
BRE
BRE
BRE

BRE
ARD



May 30, 2023

MEN 4.0

CAP-NOWELL CTRL-MORROW ENO-COMBS
FHILL-SPRAGUE LAKE-ROBSON METRO-YOUNG
PIED — KING SAND-GARRISON SET-KLOCKE
WNC-FUTCH YAD-CALDWELL
Team 1 Team 2 Date Time Site
WNC M 4.0 METRO M 4.0 6/2/2023 8:00 AM ARS
CAPM4.0 SAND M 4.0 6/2/2023 8:00 AM ARD
PIED M 4.0 FHILLM 4.0 6/2/2023 8:00 AM ARS
YAD M 4.0 LAKEM 4.0 6/2/2023 8:00 AM ARD
ENO M 4.0 SETM 4.0 6/2/2023 8:00 AM ARD
WNC M 4.0 LAKEM 4.0 6/2/2023 1:00 PM ARD
PIED M 4.0 SET M 4.0 6/2/2023 1:00 PM ARS
FHILL M 4.0 METRO M 4.0 6/2/2023 1:00 PM ARS
CTRL M 4.0 YAD M 4.0 6/2/2023 1:00 PM ARD
ENO M 4.0 SAND M 4.0 6/2/2023 1:00 PM ARD
CTRL M 4.0 CAPMA4.0 6/2/2023 5:30 PM ARD
METRO M 4.0 SET M 4.0 6/3/2023 8:00 AM ARS
CTRLM 4.0 WNC M 4.0 6/3/2023 8:00 AM ARD
PIED M 4.0 SAND M 4.0 6/3/2023 8:00 AM ARD
FHILL M 4.0 LAKE M 4.0 6/3/2023 8:00 AM ARS
CAP M 4.0 ENO M 4.0 6/3/2023 8:00 AM ARD
CTRL M 4.0 FHILL M 4.0 6/3/2023 1:00 PM ARD
METRO M 4.0 SAND M 4.0 6/3/2023 1:00 PM ARS
YAD M 4.0 WNC M 4.0 6/3/2023 1:00 PM ARD
SET M 4.0 LAKEM 4.0 6/3/2023 1:00 PM ARS
CAPM 4.0 PIED M 4.0 6/3/2023 1:00 PM ARD
YAD M 4.0 ENO M 4.0 6/3/2023 5:30 PM ARD
SEMIFINAL 6/4/2023 9:30 AM ARS
SEMIFINAL 6/4/2023 9:30 AM ARS

FINAL 6/4/2023 2:00 PM ARD



May 30, 2023

MEN 9.0

CAP-MADIA
PIED-BURNS

LAKE-FERRERO

SET-ELROD
Team 1 Team 2
WNC M 9.0 LAKEM 9.0
PIED M 9.0 CAPM9.0
METRO M 9.0 SET M 9.0
SET M 9.0 LAKEM 9.0
PIED M 9.0 WNC M 9.0
METRO M 9.0 CAPM9.0
PIED M 9.0 METRO M 9.0
SET M 9.0 WNC M 9.0
LAKEM 9.0 CAPM9.0
PIED M 9.0 SET M 9.0
LAKE M 9.0 METRO M 9.0
CAPM 9.0 WNC M 9.0
PIED M 9.0 LAKEM 9.0
CAPM 9.0 SET M 9.0
WNC M 9.0 METRO M 9.0

Date
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023

METRO-BRANTMEYER

WNC-TALLEY

Time
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

Site
ARS
CCA
CCA
HRC
HRC
CCA
ARS
AP
AP
AP
ARS
AP
ARS
ARS
ARS



